RESOLUTION NO. OB 2012-020

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY FOR THE FORMER HESPERIA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY (HCRA), APPROVING, ADOPTING AND CERTIFYING THE FINAL
ROPS FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2013-JUNE 30, 2013 MAKING
CERTAIN FINDINGS AND AUTHORIZATIONS HEREWITH

WHEREAS, the City of Hesperia (City), is a municipal corporation duly organized under
the laws and Constitution of the State of California; and

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2011 Governor Jerry Brown signed into law ABx1 26 (Law)
which abolished redevelopment in California and set forth the “winding down” procedures for
redevelopment agencies, the designation of successor entities, and oversight boards; and

WHEREAS, the City, pursuant to Resolution No. 2011-021, elected to serve as the
Successor Agency of the former HCRA; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board, pursuant to Resolution No. OB 2012-003, recognizes
and approved the Hesperia Housing Authority as the Successor Housing Entity; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with H&SC §34189(a), on June 27, 2012 Governor Jerry
Brown signed into law AB 1484, the “Redevelopment Trailer Bill,” which contained “clean-up”
and amendatory language to the Law, specifically directives related to “housing assets,”
reporting, reviews, audits, and other implementation guidance; and

WHEREAS, AB 1484 made several changes to the process, timing, preparation, review
and approval of the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, H&SC §34177(/) requires successor agencies to prepare, before each six-
month fiscal period, a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS); and

WHEREAS, the ROPS shall include the Enforceable Obligations and revenues
associated with the Sponsoring Community’s and HCRA’s participation in the joint powers
redevelopment agency known as the Victor Valley Economic Development Authority (VVEDA);
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health & Safety Code (H&SC) §34177(/)(2)(B) oversight boards
must duly approve the ROPS; and

WHEREAS, AB 1484 also amended H&SC §34179(e) stating: “all actions taken by the
oversight board shall be adopted by resolution;” and

WHEREAS, AB 1484 allows the Department of Finance (DOF) five business days to
request a review of any oversight board action; and

WHEREAS, if, at the expiration of the five business day review period the DOF has not
requested a review of an oversight board action the action shall be deemed effective; and



Resolution No. OB 2012-020

Approval of Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
August 30, 2012

Page 2

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has prepared the Final ROPS for the period January
1, 2013 — June 30, 2013 in compliance with ABx1 26, AB 1484, and H&SC and hereby presents
it to its Oversight Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency has submitted electronic copies of the ROPS
(unapproved) to the County Administrative Officer (CAO), CAC and the DOF simultaneously
with submittal to the Oversight Board for consideration and approval (H&SC 34177(/)(2)(B); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency must submit the Oversight Board-approved ROPS
for the period January 1, 2013-June 30, 2013 to the DOF and County Auditor Controller (CAC)
no later than September 1, 2012. However, the CAC, due to the Labor Day holiday extended
the due date until September 4, 2012; and

WHEREAS, a copy of approved ROPS must be submitted to the CAC, DOF, and State
Controller’'s Office SCO), and be posted on the City’s website; and

WHEREAS, all legal prerequisites to the adoption of this joint Resolution have occurred.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARLC OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY OF THE FORMER HESPERIA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1.  The Oversight Board hereby finds that all of the facts set forth in this
Resolution are true and correct.

Section 2. That the Oversight Board is authorized specifically by H&SC §34177,
34179-34181, and generally by ABx1 26 & AB 1484 to take the actions set
forth herein.

Section 3. That all actions of the Successor Agency, Successor Housing Entity and
Oversight Board prior to June 27, 2012 were in compliance with ABx1 26
and pre-empted the passage of AB 1484.

Section 4. The Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the period
January 1, 2013-June 30, 2013 attached hereto as Exhibit A (incorporated
by reference) is consistent with, and satisfies all of the requiremenis set
forth in H&SC §34177. Furthermore, the ROPS complies with the
provisions of the Law and AB 1484.

Section 5. In furtherance of Oversight Board Resolution No. OB 2012-017, the
Oversight Board: (i) approves the Successor Housing Entity’s uses and
designations of excess housing indebtedness obligation proceeds pursuant
to H&SC §34176(g); (ii) certifies that notice was provided within the statutory
period [34176(g)(1(B)]; and (iii) recognizes the uses and/or designations as
Erforceable Obligations which are approved for inclusion in the ROPS.



Resolution No. OB 2012-020
Approval of Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
August 30, 2012

Page 3

Section 6.

Section 7.

Section 8.

Section 9.

Section 10.

Section 11.

Section 12.

In furtherance of Oversight Board Resolution No. OB 2012-018, the
Oversight Board approves the inclusion of an Enforceable Obligation in the
ROPS for costs incurred by the Successor Agency in complying with H&SC
§34179.5 & 34177(n).

In furtherance of Oversight Board Resolution No. OB 2012-019, the
Oversight Board recognizes previous or future loans and/or advances from
the Sponsoring Community to the Successor Agency pursuant to H&SC
§34173(h) as Enforceable Obligations and approves their inclusion on the
ROPS. The source of funds for repayment of these loans/advances shall be
at the discretion of the Successor Agency, and should the loans be for
administrative costs the Successor Agency is authorized to utilize revenues
received from VVEDA for repayment.

That the Oversight Board approves the use of other reveriues sources of the
former HCRA including rents, concessions, asset sale proceeds, tendering
assets/real property in lieu of cash payments, interest earnings or any other
revenues or resources, including funds received from the Victor Valley
Economic Development Authority (VVEDA) to retire the Enforceable
Obligations set forth in the ROPS and grants the Successor Agency sole
and absolute discretion in making payments as required by H&SC
§34177(a)(1) based upon prioritization and/or contractual commitments, with
the intent of benefiting the taxing entities and winding down the operations
of the former redevelopment agency without further need for Oversight
Board review or approval.

That the Oversight Board hereby certifies and approves the Third ROPS,
January 1, 2013-June 30, 2013 as presented.

The Oversight Board hereby authorizes the Successor Agency to modify the
ROPS, with respect to formatting or presentation should the DOF make
changes to the report without further action by the Oversight Board.

That the Oversight Board authorizes and directs the Successor Agency to
electronically forward all actions taken by it to the DOF immediately for the
purpose of initiating the DOF’s five business-day review period.

The Oversight Board hereby designates the Deputy Director of Economic
Development (DDED) as the official to whom which the DOF may contact
pursuant to Oversight Board actions and authorizes the DDED to provide
the DOF with the information requested; and the DDED shall provide the
DOF with his contact e-mail address and telephone number. Furthermore,
the DDED is authorized to meet and confer pursuant to H&SC §34179.6(e),
on behalf of the Successor Agency, Sponsoring Entity and Oversight Board
to resolve any issues pertaining to the ROPS or any other issues covered by
this Resolution.



Resolution No. OB 2012-020
Approval of Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
August 30, 2012

Page 4

Section 13.

Section 14.

Section 15.

Section 16.

Section 17.

Section 18.

Section 19.

Section 20.

Should the DOF determire that the action herein requires reconsideration,
the DDED, on behalf of the Oversight Board is hereby authorized, in his sole
and absolute discretion to determine whether the DOF’s request mandates
Oversight Board action or can be addressed administratively by the
Successor Agency with the caveat that such action be: (i) within the scope
of the Successor Agency; (ii) financially or administratively immaterial; and
(iii) generally or specifically authorized by ABx1 26 or AB 1484.

That should any substantive action not falling within the confines of Section
13 of this Resolution be pursued by the DOF, CAC, State Controller (SCO),
or any other party adverse to the intent of the Oversight Board pursuant to
this Resolution, including, but not limited to its disapproval after review by
the DOF, whether or not a meet and confer process or Successor Agency
intervention has occurred to resolve the matter, this Resolution shall not be
set aside, and remain in full force and effect.

The Oversight Board hereby authorizes the Successor Agency to advise the
CAC, if necessary, pursuant to H&SC §34183 that there shall be insufficient
funds to meet the required payments of Enforceable Obligations on the
approved ROPS.

That the Oversight Board authorizes the Successor Agency, if necessary, to
obtain a loan from the County Treasurer, pursuant to H&SC §34183(c), and
create an Enforceable Obligation for inclusion on the ROPS.

That should any timing, procedural or statutory issues warrant, and in
implementation of the Law and AB 1484, this Resolution shall be deemed to
have been approved contemporaneously with any and all other resolutions
of this Oversight Board meeting (August 30, 2012).

This activity is not a “project” and therefore exempt from CEQA pursuant to
State CEQA Guidelines § 15060(c)(3).

If any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution is determined
to be invalid, void or unconstitutional by a decision or order of a court of
competent jurisdiction, such decision or order shall not affect the validity or
enforceability of the remaining portions of this Resolution, and this Oversight
Board hereby declares that it would have passed the remainder of this
Resolution if such invalid portion thereof had been declared invalid or
unconstitutional.

The Assistant City Manager and Deputy Economic Development Director of
the City of Hesperia, as Successor Agency, are authorized to sign and
submit the ROPS and any amendments thereto including any
documentation attesting to the Oversight Board’s approval of the ROPS.



Resolution No. OB 2012-020

Approval of Final Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
August 30, 2012

Page 5

Section 21. The Chair of the Oversight Board is hereby authorized to execute this
Resolution on behalf of the Oversight Board and this Resolution shall go into
effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 22. The Secretary to the Board shall certify to the passage and adoption hereof
and enter it into the book of original resolutions for the Oversight Board.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 30" day of August, 201

Paul Russ, Chair

Susie Flores, Secretary to the Board




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: City of Hesperia as Successor Agency to the Hesperia Community Redevelopment Agency: Victor Valley Economic Development Authority JPA

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

613,031,475

Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

A Auvailable Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 2,599,101
B  Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 5,891,596
C Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 75,000
D Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D) 5,966,596
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Shouid be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total 8,565,697
E Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controller) 5,966,596
F  Variance (E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding -
Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
G  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Shouid be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) 5,820,686
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 6,186,370
| Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF
J Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + 1) = J) =
K Adjusted RPTTF (The fotal RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.) 5,966,596
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Paul Russ = Chair
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, W / Title
| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized / W / — ? / ’
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. 4 ,/‘/ / ’,/ 3 0/ / ;
Signature Date




Name of Successor Agency:
County:

_Coty of Hesnuiria a8 Sucgeasor Agincy to the Hesrsls Communiy

Agancy: Victor Vallay Economic

Auttiorty JPA

San Bararding

RECOGMIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS ll)

January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Qversight Board Approval Date:

o? C @
ltem # | Project Nzme / Debt Okrigation Execution Date Termination Date Oescriptinn/Project Seape Project Area RPTTF Other
Grand Taotal — 56801606 | S 407401 |3 85650697
1 |HPFA 2005 Serios A - Projuct Area 1 A si24i2005 /12035 Union Bank Tax Alocation Bonds - March Debt Service 1 743.459 743,450
2 |HPFA 2005 Serios A - Projigt Area 2 512412005 9112035 | Union Bank Tax Allocation Bonds - March Debt Service 2 82331 82331
3 |HPFA 2005 Series B - Housing 5/24/2005 9/1/2015 Union Bank Tax A location Bonds - March Debt Service 182 40,700 40,700
4 [HPFA 2007 Series A - Projart Area 1 8/30/2007 91112037 Urion Bank Revenue Bonds (Tax Exempt) - March Debt Service - Note 1 1 1,005 305_| 1.095:305
{ 5 |HPFA 2007 Series A - Project Area 1 8139/2007 9/1/2037 Unlon Bank Revenue Bonds (Tax Exempt) - March Debt Service - Note 2 1 749,000
& |HPFA 2007 Series B - Projact Area { | 813012007 91112021 Union Bank Revenue Bands (Taxable) - March Debt Service 1 92211 02211
7_|HPFA 2007 Series A - Pro‘ect Area 2 81202007 _ 91172037 Union Bank Revente Bands (Tax Exemyt) - March Debt Service 2] 134,128 | ] 134.125_|
8 |HPFA 2007 Series 8 - Project Area 2 _ B/30/2007 91112021 Union Bank Reyenue Bonds (Taxable) - March Dett Service 2 10 409 16,409
9 |HPFA 2007 Series A - Housing 8/30/2007 9/1/2037 LUnion Bank Revenus Bonds (Tax Exempt) - March Debt Servico -Note 3 182 543870 543,670
10 |HPFA 2007 Series A - Housiy) /3012007 91112037 Union Bank Revenue Bonds (Tax Exempt) - March Dett Servica - Note 4 182 i 260,000
11 |HPFA 2007 Seres B - Housing it 8/3012007 90172021 Union Bank Revanue Bonds (Taxable) - March Debt Service 182 206,718 296,718
12_|Bond Payment Reserves for Sopt 2013, Seo ftems 1- Seo Items 1-9. Union Bank | Reserves for Cash Flow - HESC 34171(dX ThA) & 34178.5(KBXD ~ 2513344 2613 384
13_|HPFA 2005 Series A - Reserve Account 5/24/2005 9112035 Union Bank Reserve of Debt Payment 182 o
14 |HPFA 2005 Sei'ss B - Resarve Account 5/24/2005 9/1/2015 Union Bank Resaive of Debt Paynent 182 g
5_|HPFA 2007 Series A - Reserve Account 8/30/2007 _ 9/1/2037 Urion Bank Reserve of Dabt Paymant 182 o
16 |KPFA 2007 Series B - Rasarve Account 8/30/2007 91112021 [ Union Baik Reserve of Debt Payment 182 a,
17_|Bond Admiristration - FPFA 2007 - Series / 8/30/2007 YHLT Univn Bank Bond Admini 182 o
18 |Bond istration - PFA 2006 - Series A& 51242005 929155 Unfon Bank Bond Administ 8 182 4,400 4,400
19_| Promisso ¥ Note - 2010 Golf Gourse 5/20/2010 5/20/2013 [Meza Factors LTD Promis '|Noxs on land jtirchase, 1 Y] 234,924 |
20_|Promissory Note - 2008 Stewagd_ 12128/2013 Staward Promissory Note |Note 2008 1 0 o)
21_|Promissoiy Note - 2008 Capissit 12/2012008 Cappas Promissory Note {Note 2008 1 o 0
22 | Promissory Note - SERAF ' & |1 - Frajoct Area 1 5/18/2010 Hosperia Housing Authority Pursuant to H&SC 33690 & 33690.5 182 v o
23 |Promissony Note - SERAF | & If - Projsct Area 2 411912011 Hesperia Hausing Authority |Pursuant to H&ST 32690 & 33690.5 182 o
24| Promissory Note - 2011 PLbhc 5572011 3/31:2016 Hespaiia Houska Authonty, INote gursuant to HCRA Res0.261128 8 { 182 [
25 |Contract for Lilization On-ing Aleshire & Wynder, LLP L Housing Legal Service | 182 30,000
26 _|EscrowlTitle 6/11/2008 11/30/2012 - Onijotng ]Chlca_go Titlo Professional Services 1 182 10,000
27 | Commercial D Proect 11120/2007 111202027 {Hesperia Gomm Dev. Comm./Browning Desert Prop V. LLC Tispasition & Development Agreement | 182 )
28| Inclusionary Hottsnp Ozt 115/1993 7/15i2033 ‘IHesperia Housing Authonly Inclusionary housing obli-ations prior to 21/2012 182 I 00000
29 | CalPERS Pension Otfazation TH5/1993 711512033 CalPERS Pension Obligation 182 a
30__OPEB & PERS - Calculation Barte Associates, LL GPEB & PERS - Cacuation 182 o
31_| Contin jent Contiact Liahilit: 121712006 & 3/15/2006 | 6/26/20618 8/18/2061 _; Sunrise Terrace | & L o Housing Liabikty-Guarantor t )
32 | Cuntingent Contract Liability 7/6/2006 212512063 The Vilags of Hespera | L Housing, Liabil ty-Guarartor 1 o
33 | Cantinzsent Contract Liabilils 6/16/2009 611612064 Horizon at Oive Street L Housing Liabilty-Guarantor e 1 0
34 |RMDZ - of 10120/2009 12/3112019 State of CA Recycling Market D Obigation per MOU 182 73.395 73305
35 | Smaf) Business Counselin 71612005 _Orgaing tand Empire SBOC Contract for Services 182 14,000 14,000
36 | Moriloring Services 121812009 Ofgindy US Communities cio Hesperia Housing Authonty Professtonal Services 182 12700
37_| Affgrdable Housjry Services | 10124/2005 Ongamg |scfelcio Fcofessional Services 182 0000
36 | Cinemma West, | 3112011 12/31/2012 Hall & Foreman Contract for Services 1 30,860 20880
39 |EZ - Mamoran, um of Uncerstanding 1 41112010 /3112025 State of Callfomia Enterprise Zone Obikgation per MOL 182 62,940 52940 |
40_|Marketing - E2 4/1/2010 | 313112025 Pirih Productions Contract for Services 182 7500 7.600
41 |EZ M ! 41112010 3/31/2025 Various Memberships for EZ MOU 182 12,735 12735
42_| Owmer Farticipation Afreement 712010 11/3012022 Dinema West Participation Agresment 1 100 000 100,000 |
| 43 | Appraisal /1212009 | Thesipson Appraisale Contract for Services 182 o
| 44 | Rosearch _10/2007 Coreiogic 1anal Services 182 1080 1,050,
45_|Broker's Irgentive 12/6/2007 & 6/23/2011 Morrssey/Kursch Pursuant to Resolution No. HCRA 2007026 182 o
46 | Owner Particysition Aureoment 2011 - Linked to #50 odto #50_ |JAR Particlgsition Agieemant 1 o
47_| Due Dikijnce Rev'ews/Post Audit - AB 1484 813012012 Por H&SC §34187,b: | White, Nelson, Diefl, Evans. LLP |08 Resoiution No. OF 2012.018/H&SC_§34179.5/34177(n) 182 75 000
48 |1 oan/Advance for Admin Costs/En. Obliy.. efc. 8/30/2012 |_PerH&SC 34187k} [Cily of Hempaia - i OB Resol:tion No. OB 2012-019/H8SC_534173hi. 162 = mearoil
49_|Exasss Housing i 8/30/2012 771612033 Hespitria Housing Authority: OB Resoufion No, OB 2012-017/H&SC _§34178:5}{ 1)¢A] 182 1000000
50 Hous'iz) 12/29/1993 122012036 Hesparia Housing Authorty Incisionary fiousing obligations prior to 2/1/2012 (3¢ units) VVEDA 00,000 20,001
51 |Publc Loan - VVEDA Prosct Area 711/2009 6/30/2610 Hespieria Housing Autharily VVEDA Project Area Loan fram LMIHF VVEDA ) |
52 | SERAF Obligiti-n - VWEDA. FY 2009/10 & 201031 £Y 2014/15 & 2015/16 _ | Hospisria Housing Authority 'VVEDA SERAF Ill Loans from LMIHF VVEDA 0 o
53 | VVEDA JPA - Hesparia Prirct Area Admin 12/201993 12/20/2036 [City.of Hesperia Administrative Cost Aliowance - ABx1 26 Prorated by PA VVE[:A 2901 4501




Name of Successor Agency: City of Hesperia as Successor Agency to the Hesperia Community Redevelopment Agency: Victor Valley Economic Development Authority JPA
County: _San Bemnardino

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS lil) -- Notes (Optional}
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Item #

Notes/Comments |

EN

Total HPFA 2007 Series A - Project Area 1 payment due in March 2013 is $1,844,305. Of which, $749,000 wili be paid from Reserve Balances, comprised of prior period tax increment, as indicated on line 05, and $1,095,305 will be funded by RPTTF, as indicats
on line 04. |

Lo

|
Total HPFA 2007 Series A - Project Area 1 payment due in March 2013 is $1,844,305. Of which, $749,000 wil be paid from Reserve Balances, comprised of prior pericd tax increment, as indicated on line 05, and $1,095,305 will be funded by RPTTF, as indicatet!
on line 04.

Total HPFA 2007 Series A - Housing payment due in March 2013 is $803,670. Of which, $260,000 will be paid from Reserve Balances, comprised of prior period tax increment, as indicated on line 10, and $543,670 will be funded by RPTTF, as indicated on line |
09.

Total HPFA 2007 Series A - Housing payment due in March 2013 is $803,670. Of which, $260,000 will be paid from Reserve Balances, comprised of prior period tax increment, as indicated on line 10, and $543,670 will be funded by RPTTF, as indicated on line |
09.

Bond Payment Reserves for Sept 2013 - The establishment of reserve RPTTF funds to pay for a portion of the September 2013 principal and interest payments for the 2005 Series A&B and the 2007 Series A&B. I

RMDZ - Memorandum of Understanding - The Other Funds of $73,395 consists of a loans from the Sponsoring Community, as indicated on Line 48.

Small Business Counseling - The Other Funds of $14,000 consists of a loans from the Sponsoring Community, as indicated on Line 48.

EZ - Memorandum of Understanding - The Other Funds of $62,940 consists of a Joaps from the Spansoring Community, as indicated on Line 48.

4

(=]

Marketing - EZ - The Other Funds of $7,500 consists of a loans from the Sponsoring Community, as indicated on Line 48.

4

o

EZ Marketing/Memberships - The Other Funds of $12,735 consists of a loans from the Sponsoring Community, as indicated on Line 48.

44

Research - Corelogic - The Cther Funds of $1,050 consists of a loans from the Sponsoring Community, as indicated on Line 48.

5

(=]

48

Al enforceable Obligations showing on this ROPS which are to be from "Other Funds" shall be at the discretion of the Oversight Board and Successor Agency subject to the availability of other monies. The Oversight Board and Successor Agency will prioritize
payment of the Enforceable Obligations. Loans from the Sponsoring Community may be required and will be reflected in Line 48, for a total of $202,500. It is anticipated that not all Enforceable Obligations can/will be paid due to limited tax revenues made available
|from the County-Auditor Controller. The City of Hesperia, is not, and shall not, be obligated to fund the difference between tax revenues received and amount owing for Enforceable Obligations.

Inclusionary Housing Cibligations - Obligation of $200,000 to be paid from Victor Valley Economic Development Authority (VWEDA) per Joint Powers Authority (JPA). Indebtedness Obligation Proceeds used for OPAs for production of affordable housing units,
purchase of affordability covenants, rehabilitation of existing housing units, site acquisition

5

pucy

Loans from VVEDA LMIHF. Cannot be repaid in FY 2012-13 due to AB 1484.

52

Loans fram VVEDA LMIHF. Cannot be repaid in FY 2012-13 due to AB 1484.

53

VVEDA JPA - Hesperia Project Area Admin - Oblication of $4.901 to be paid from VVEDA per JPA.




Name of Successor Agency: City of Hesparia as S Agmicy to the Hesperia C« ity Agency, Vietis Valley Economic Dy Authorily JPA :
County: San Bernarding
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 throuph June 30, 2012
__ LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Acmin Allowance RPTTF Other
PazelForm]_Line |Project Name / Debt Oblization Payae Descrigilion/Project Scops Projert Area | Estimate | Actual | Estmate | Actual| _Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actuai Estimate Actual
Grand Totat — = $ - 3- 5 87221351 § 6,037,807 | 3 = $ = 5 1137072118 148473 | § - & 5.848_‘5%=
2/FormA | 14 _Owner Particiatior Agreemert | Cinema Wast | Participatian Agreament 1 1946363 | 6,231
2/Form A 15_| Owner Participation Agreement Sizzler ParticT-ation Agreement 1 1 50.000 50,000
|2Forn A | 16 |Pubic - Townshi Pregran Cooley G Calitai Project 1 I 17.846 | 5304
2/Form A 17_{De Agrgement DF Sunrise Temace D t Partigipation Agresment 1 [(] —
2(Form A 18 | Contract for L tigation - Aleshire & Wynder, LLP L Housing Legal Service 1 70,000 9,711 |
2Form A_ 19 |RMDZ - of L [ State of CA Recysing Market D Otligation per MOU 182 73,285
2Form A | 20 | Computitive Ey e Motocross Park ____Hesteria Gemmunity Dev. Corm /CEMX. LI Lease Obligations 1 | 85,000
| 2/Ferm A 21 |Small Business Counsakiny :inlang Empire SBOC Contract for Services. 182 N 28,000 L
2(FormA | 22 |Cicema West Hail & Fore man Contract for Services 1 ] 51.524 | 42,012
2fForm A | 23 |Appraisal Thompsdn Appralsals Contract for Services 142 s 8,000
| 2/Form A 24 _|Marketing - EZ Pirih Productions. |Contract fo- Services 182 25,000
2/Form A 25 |Research CoreLogic Professional Services 1&2 2,100 —
2/Form A |26 Monitoring Services lus ¢ " Profassions Services 182 14700
2Form A | 27 _-L/}ggvdab\e Hous'n, Services ISefte Professionat Services 182 £l 57,000 .l
|_2/Form A | 28 [EZ MarkatingiMembersh e Variots. for EZ MOU 182 32,735
_2/Form A | 29 [EscrowfTitle Chicago Title Professional Services 182 45 000
2iForm A 30 |lnd|re_ct Cost Allocation ity of Hespiria . Purs: lo HORA Res0.2009-13 & 2011-013, 182 0
| 3Form A | 31 |Owner Particigmtion Agreement Farmer Boys | Pursuant to Restayrant Rewards 1 35215 35.215
3/FermA | 32 De A t WLPX Hapsaiis, LLC Doy t Partit Agreement 1 108,313 |
JForm A |33 iCaphtal Fund g ity of Hos saria Pursuant to Resolution ho, HCRA 2011002 1 | o
YFarmA |35 JRetail D Contract Hosjiora C: ity Dev. Comm, Lewis Investment Comjpany Exciusive Nesputiation Agreement 1 | 1,700.000 —n
3Form A | 36 iGommarcial D Prect Hespana Comnuni:y Dev. Comm /Brownin Desert Progaties V_LLC | Dispasition & Develuprrent Agreomant 1 3,275.000
| aFormA | 37 lOwner Participalion Agreement J6R : Participation agrmament 1 | 124,797 |
3Form A 38 | inclusi Housing Obligation Hesoona Housing Authoriry. ary housing ohigations prior to 2/1/2012 182 i ol
\3fFormA | 39 |Rail Spur - Capitst and Service Various Cagital Obligation 1 25,000 -
40 | GalPERS Pensign Qbliition ' calPERS Pension Obliyzation = 182 0
41_|Other Post Ermd t Benefits {OPEB] Various ____|OPEB Obligstion 1&2 0 1
42 |Ez- of L i State of Califomia Entetprise Zone Obiition per MOU 182 2,538,850
45 Contract Liabfity ise Torrace | & 1) L Housiny Lick: ki Gy e 1 | 570,000 |
3/Form A 46 | Contingent Contract Liabitit The Vifage of Hesysia | i Housing Liability-Guarantor 1 485,342 —
_J{Form A | 47 |Conlingunt Contract Liability. Hoi'zon at Oive Stregt L Housiny Liabilily-Guarantor 1 [+]
| 3/Form ‘Broker's lncentive - MGR Real Estate & Kursch Grouti, Inc MGR Real Estate (John Momsey) & Kursch Groug, Inc. (Rob Kurth: Pursuant to Resu'ution No. HCRA 2007-026 1 7.541
4fForm B 11!_955 2005 Series A - P ujuict Area 1 Union Eank {Tax Alkation Bonds ~ March Debt Service - Note 1 1 755.491 755,441 1
4lForm B 2 HPFA 2005 Saries A - Prajuct Area 2 Union Fank__ | Tax Aliocatien Bonds - Marsh Debt Survice - Note 1 2 o 83664 83658 | |
4fForm B 3 |HPFA 2005 Series B - Housin Union Bank {Tax Al'gcation Ronds - March Dek:t Sarviea - Note 2 1&2 55,385 55,385
4/Form B 4_iHPFA 2007 Series A - Projict Area 1 __|Umion Bank |Ravenue Bonds (Tax Exemst) - March Debl Service - Note 1 1 1844305 | 1,844,300 ]
_4/Form B 5 |HPFA 2007 Series A - Pro.ect Area 2 Union Bank iReverue Bonds (Tax Exempi) - March Debt Service - Nota 1 2 0 134,125 134125 |
B IHPFA 2007 Series A - Housiii L nion Bank Revenus Bonds (Tax Exemgt) - March Debt Service - Note 1 1&2 803,670 | 803,670 —
7 |HPFA 2007 Series & - Project Area 1 nion Bank [Revenue Bonds (Taxable; - March Debt Service - Noto 1 1 136,338 136 326
8 |HPFA 2007 Series B - Project Area 2 Union Bank Ravenve Bonds (Taxabls: - Margh Debt Saryie - Noto 1 2 13,047 13.047 [
9 _|HPFA 2007 Senes B - Hou sing __Lunion Bank Revenue Bonds [Taxable: - March Debt Service - Note 1 182 304,488 304,484
10 _|Bond HPFA 2007 - Senes A&B PRord A 1&2 5000 =
_11 |Bond arie: Union Bank 1Bond -Nole 1 182 | 7.324 | 4380
12 |Promissory Note - 2010 Golf Course, Msga Factors LTD Promissory Note "Note on land gurchase - Not 1 1 610,803 281,900 |
13 |Promissety Note - 2008 Steward Steward Promisscry Note "Note 2008 1 157 470, B
14 _|Promissary Note - 2008 Cajijsis Capfsas Promissoty Note [Noto 2008 1 143114 37
4/Form 8 15 __Promissoiy Note - SERAF | & I - Prajw:t Area ‘| Hesperia Housing Autharty :Pursuant 1o, HESC 33690 & 33600.5 182 570 000 624,859 | 440.483
| 4FormB 16_|Promissary Note - SERAF | & I - Profect Area 2 Hesy sria Housing Authanty. Pursuant to H&SC 33690 & 33690.6 1842 495.342
4FormB | 17 | Bromiss.ry Noto - 2011 Public mesovemant |Hesgarta Housig Authosty [ Note pursuant to HCRA Reso 2011 2 8.8 1 i 2.602,569 996,208 ] 5,408,051 |




Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agenicy:
County:

Primary Contact Name:
Primary Contact Title:
Address

Contact Phone Number:
Contact E-Mail Address:

Secondary Contact Name:
Secondary Contact Title:

Secondary Contact Phone Number:
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address:

City of Hesperia as Successor Agency to the
Hesperia Community Redevelopment Agency;
Victor Valley Economic Development
Authority JPA

San Bernardino

Steven J. Lantsberger

Deputy Director of Economic Development

9700 Seventh Ave

760-947-1906

slantsberger@cityofhesperia.us

Ar:ne M. Duke

Deputy Finance Director

760-947-1441

aduke@cityofhesperia.us




